503188788 02/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3235405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER WEISSHAUPT	02/09/2015
STEFAN SCHUSTER	02/10/2015
MATTHIAS SCHWEIZER	02/10/2015
JOHN GRAY-DREIZLER	02/10/2015
GEROLD ZIERIS	02/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AESCULAP AG
Street Address:	AM AESCULAP-PLATZ
City:	TUTTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78532

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14423035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-0137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-778-6607

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

Address Line 1: 515 EAST BRADDOCK RD SUITE B
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031-0413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJIT J. VAIDYA
SIGNATURE:	/ajit j. vaidya/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0095

503188788

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

CENTERING AID FOR CONTAINER LID

for which WE filed PCT Application No. PCT/EP2013/065851 on July 26, 2013 and for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS <u>AESCULAP AG</u>, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Am Aesculap-Platz, 78532 Tuttlingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/4-23/035, filed Feb 20, 20/5 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Full Name of First Assignor Dieter WEI8HAUPT	Assignor's Signature & Joh	Date 09.02.2015
Address: Bachzimmerer Ösch 10, 78194 Immendingen. Germany		<u>Citizenship</u> Germany
Names of additional invent	ors attached [X] Yes	1 1 No

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0097

Full Name of Second Assignor Stefan SCHUSTER	Assignor's Signature	Date 10.02.2015
Address: Sankt-Nepomuk-Str. 1/1, 78048 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany		<u>Citizenship:</u> Germany
Full Name of Third Assignor Matthias SCHWEIZER	Assignor's Signature Mathles 5	Date 10.02.2015
Address: Kolpingweg 10, 78532 Tuttlingen, Germany		<u>Citizenship:</u> Germany
Full Name of Fourth Assignor John GRAY-DREIZLER	Assignor's Signature Jal Weny-Orevele	<u>Date</u> 10.02.2015
<u>Address:</u> Überlinger Straße 69, 78628 Rottweil, Germany		Citizenship: Great Britain
		recessore
Names of additional inve	ntors attached [x] Yes [) No

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 5031-0413 U.S. Patent Application No.: 4423.033 Page 3 of 3

Full Name of Fifth Assignor Gerold ZIERIS	Assignor's Signature	Date 0602.2015
Address: Tannenweg 14, 78570 Mühlheim, Germany		<u>Citizenship</u> : Germany
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	<u>Date</u>
Address:		Citizenship:
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenshìp:
Names of additional inv	entors attached Yes	[X] No

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/20/2015